

Press release

Loomis publishes Annual Report 2013

Loomis' Annual Report for 2013 is now available at www.loomis.com.

The Annual Report will be distributed by post to the Swedish shareholders that have requested to receive a printed version. A copy of the Annual Report can be ordered online by sending an e-mail to ir@loomis.com.

Upcoming information to be released:

Interim Report January – March May 6, 2014
Interim Report January – June July 31, 2014
Interim Report January – September November 6, 2014

Loomis' Annual General Meeting of Shareholders will be held on Tuesday May 6, 2014 at 5 pm CEST in Grünewaldsalen at Stockholm Concert Hall, entrance Kungsgatan 43, Stockholm.

15.04.2014

Jarl Dahlfors President and CEO

Cell number: +46 70 607 20 51 Email: jarl.dahlfors@loomis.com

Loomis offers safe and effective comprehensive solutions for the distribution, handling and recycling of cash for banks, retailers and other commercial companies via an international network consisting of almost 400 branch offices in 16 countries. Loomis has 20 000 employees and annual revenue of 11 billion Swedish kronor. Loomis is a midcap listed company on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.

Loomis AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 9.45am CEST on April 15th, 2014.